

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15724/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in FAO No.
351/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KASHIND ROLLER FLOOR MILL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Som Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Divya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Khorana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RInterim stay of the execution subject to
petitioner depositing the entire amount in
terms of the award before the High Court which
shall be invested in fixed deposit for six
months.

List for final disposal in April, 2011.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master