

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15724/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in FAO No.351/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KASHIND ROLLER FLOOR MILL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Mr. B. Bhattacharya, learned Additional
Solicitor General, for the petitioner-Union of India.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master